SECTION 00 41 00

BID FORM

PROJECT NUMBER / NAME:	PE REPLACEMENT PROJECT
CAMPUS / LOCATION:	College of the Redwoods
DISTRICT:	REDWOODS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
	73E1 Tompking Hill Pd Euroka CA 9EE01

Herein Referred to as "District"

1. INTRODUCTION

- A. The Bidder proposes to perform the Work for the Contract Price and within the proposed Contract Time, based upon an examination of the site and the Bid and Contract Documents.
- B. The Bidder certifies this Bid is submitted in good faith.
- C. The Bidder agrees that the Contract Price and other proposed terms will be considered in evaluating Bids and may be negotiated and adjusted before awarding of Contract.
- D. The signed copy of the Certification of the Visit to the Site shall be attached to the Bid Form Submittal.
- E. A fully executed Statement of Bidder's Qualifications signed by an authorized officer of the Bidder submitting the Bid shall be attached to the Bid Form.
- F. A fully executed Non-Collusion Affidavit signed by an authorized officer of the Bidder submitting Bid shall be attached to the Bid Form.
- G. The District shall award the contract to the lowest responsive and responsible Bidder. The evaluation of the low bid shall be based on Item 2.A.1 BASE BID plus 2.B.1 Alternate 1 Total Cost.
- **H.** The District reserves the right to apply the Alternates to the Contract at Contract Award or through Change Orders as budget allows.

2. CONTRACT PRICE

A. BASE BID

1. All labor, materials, bonds, fixtures, equipment, tools, transportation, services, sales taxes and other costs necessary to complete the general construction in accordance with the Contract Documents for a stipulated Contract Price in the amount of:

Sixty eight million Dollars (\$ 68,000,000.00)

B.	ALT	ERN	LAT	cc.
D.	ALI	ENIX	IA I	EJ.

 Unit Cost per cubic yard to off haul and dispose of excess excavated soil that cannot be stockpiled on campus:

Thirty one Dollars (\$ 31.00)/CY.

Unit cost includes all labor, materials, bonds, fixtures, equipment, tools, transportation, services, sales taxes, testing, permitting and other costs necessary to complete the general construction in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Alternate 1 Total Cost - Provide cost for off haul and disposal of 20,000 cubic yards of excavated soil per the above Unit Cost (final cost above or below 20,000 cubic yards shall be adjusted based on the quoted unit cost amount):

Six hundred twenty thousand Dollars (\$ 620,000.00)

3. COMPLETION TIME

- A. For establishing the Date of Substantial Completion and Final Completion, the Contract Time for the Base Bid is as listed, per the Construction Agreement. This time may be subject to modification to facilitate the work as mutually agreed upon at a later date.
- B. The Bidder certifies that the Bid is based on the Contract Time for completion as stated above and in the Contract Documents. Bidder further certifies that the Base Bid amount is sufficient to cover all labor, materials, central office and construction site overhead, profit, and all other costs related to the completion of the Project for the entire Project construction time for both the General Contractor and all Subcontractors, as stated above in paragraphs 2 and 3.

4. ADDENDA

A. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda and certifies the Bid has provided for all modifications and considerations required therein.

None []				
Addendum No.:_	1	dated	June 18, 2024	_ Addendum No.:
	2	dated	July 1, 2024	_ Addendum No.:
	3	_dated	July 23, 2024	_ Addendum No.:
	4	dated	August 20, 2024	_ Addendum No.:
	5	dated	August 23, 2024	_
			·	_

B. List of Additional Addenda Attached: Yes [√] No. []

5. DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

- A. The Bidder has set forth a complete list indicating the type of work, name, and business address of each Subcontractor who will perform work in excess of one-half of one percent of the Contract Price.
- B. Any portion of the work in excess of the specified amount having no designated Subcontractor

A General Engineering Contractor Lic. #678993 A, B, C-10 (Electrical), C-22 (Asbestos & Hazmat)

DIR No. 1000006404

September 12, 2024

List of Additional Addenda

Addendum No.: 6 dated: September 5, 2024

P.O. Box 6486, Eureka, CA. 95502

Office: 707-268-0150

Fax: 707-268-0137

shall be performed by the Bidder.

- C. Substitution of listed Subcontractors will not be permitted unless approved in advance by the District.
- D. Prior to signing the Contract, the District reserves the right to reject any listed Subcontractor.

_			
b.	SUBCONTR	ACTOR NAME.	TYPE OF WORK

	1. see attached complete list of Subcontractors		
	2.		
	3		
	4	N .	
	5		
F.	Complete list of Subcontractors is attach	ed: Yes Mo[]	
G.	Continuation list of Subcontractors is atta	ached: Yes 🗹 No []	

H. Within 24 hours after the deadline for submission of Bids, Bidders shall submit each subcontractor's License Number, DIR registration number, Business Address, and percentage of contract work to be performed by each listed subcontractor.

7. ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD

- A. The District reserves the right to reject this Bid and to negotiate changes before or after execution of the Contract. This Bid shall remain open and shall not be withdrawn for a period of 90 calendar days after Bid Opening date.
- B. If written Notice of Award of this Bid is mailed or delivered to the Bidder within 90 calendar days after the date set for the receipt of this Bid, or other time before it is withdrawn, the Bidder will execute and deliver to the District a Contract prepared by District with the required Surety Bonds and Certificates of Insurance, within 10 days after personal delivery or deposit in the mail of the Notice of Award
- C. Notice of Award or request for additional information may be addressed to the Bidder at the address provided.

A General Engineering Contractor Lic. #678993 A, B, C-10 (Electrical), C-22 (Asbestos & Hazmat)

DIR No. 1000006404

P.O. Box 6486, Eureka, CA. 95502

September 12, 2024

Complete List of Subcontractors

Subcontractor	Type of Work	Business Address	
Sequoia Construction Specialties	Buildings	PO Box 6061 Eureka, CA 95502	
SJR Masonry & Construction	Concrete / Masonry	PO Box 2233 McKinleyville, CA 95519	
Metal Works	Structural Steel	550 Georgia Pacific Way Oroville, CA 95966	PW
Frontier Fire Protection Inc.	Fire Sprinkler	PO Box 495 Carmichael, CA 95609	
R&S Glazing Specialties, Inc.	Glass & Glazing	5353 Napa Vallejo Highway American Canyon, CA 94503	
Norcal Specialties LLC	Smoke & Fire Curtains	202 Val Dervin Pkwy #400 Stockton, CA 95206	PW PW
Intech Automation	Controls	Roseville, CA	RW
Valdez Plastering, Inc.	Painting	2400 Alhambra Blvd. Sacramento, CA 95817	
North Coast Steel	Reinforcing steel supply & installation	3250 Dutton Ave, Ste. C, Santa Rosa, CA 95407	
Osmun Construction	Subhorizontal ground anchors, shotcrete, concrete walers	7430 Redwood Blvd, Suite A Novato, CA 94945	
Pacific Coast Drilling Co Inc	Soldier Pile Installation	364 Bellevue Ave. Santa Rosa, CA 95407	
JM Environmental, Inc.	Asbestos and Lead Abatement	PO Box 3189 Granite Bay, CA 95746	- RW
American Window & Door	Aluminum Windows &	PO Box 1425	RW

Office: 707-268-0150 Fax: 707-268-0137

A General Engineering Contractor Lic. #678993 A, B, C-10 (Electrical), C-22 (Asbestos & Hazmat)

DIR No. 1000006404

September 12, 2024

Systems, Inc	Translucent Curtain Wall Supply & Installation	Ronnert Park, CA 94927	Ph
B.T. Mancini Company, Inc.	Bleachers, Gymnasium Equipment, Scoreboards, Video Boards, Locker Room Clocks, Shot Clocks	PO Box 361930 Milpitas, CA 95036	
Advanced Security Systems	Fire Alarm Supply & Installation	1336 4th Street Eureka, CA 95501	
Communications Cabling Systems, Inc.	Telecommunications Infrastructure, Audio Video, Scoreboard, Soundsystem	PO Box 6207 Eureka, CA 95502	RU
World Telecom & Surveillance Inc.	Scoreboard, Video Boards, Locker Room Clock, Short Clock, Telecommunications Infrastructure, Sound Reinforcement System, Audio Video	2925 Innsbruck Dr. Redding, CA 96003	
Wayne Maples Plumbing & Heating, Inc.	Plumbing	317 W. Cedar Street Eureka, CA 95501	
JB Steel	Structural Steel Supply & Install	PO Box 4460 Medford, OR 97501	
Commercial Glass Incorporated	Aluminum Framed Storefronts, Entrance, Windows, Glazing	19799 Hirsch Court, Suite B Anderson, CA 96007	Ru
Ray-Mac Mechanical Inc.	HVAC	901 N. Mt.Shasta Blvd Mt.Shasta, CA 96067	
North Coast Floor & Tile	Flooring	2510 Broadway Eureka, CA 95501	
Infinity Abatement Services	Lead Assistance	1095 Hilltop Drive 151 Redding, CA 96003	
River Valley Mechanical	Mechanical / HVAC	10045 State Highway 70	Ru

P.O. Box 6486, Eureka, CA. 95502 Office: 707-268-0150 Fax: 707-268-0137

A General Engineering Contractor Lic. #678993 A, B, C-10 (Electrical), C-22 (Asbestos & Hazmat)

DIR No. 1000006404

September 12, 2024

Inc.	System Supply & Installation	Marysville, CA 95901
Ruffino's Landscape	Landscaping and Irrigation	3365 Bell Rd. Chico, CA 95973
DW Acoustics Inc.	Acoustical Panel Ceilings & Wall Panels Supply & Installation	PO Box 2384 Santa Rosa, CA 95405



A.	The required 10 percent (10%) Bid Security for this Bid is attached in the form of:
	(A) Bid Bond Issued By: <u>Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of Am</u> erica
	() Certified or Cashier's Check No
	Issued by:
9.	BIDDER'S BUSINESS INFORMATION
A.	Individual []: n/a
	Personal Name:
	Business Name:
	Address:
	Zip Code:
	Telephone:
	Fax Number:
В.	Partnership []: n/a
	Co-partners' Names:
	Business Name:
	Address:
	Zip Code:
	Telephone:
	Fax Number:

8.

BID SECURITY

9:

C.	Corporation [√]:	_
	Firm Name: Wahlund Construction, Inc.	_ 2N 1/12/24
	Firm Name: Wahlund Construction, Inc. Mailing Address: PO Box 6486 Physical 690 Indianola Rd	Eureka, CA
	Eureka, CA Zip Code: 95502	_
	Telephone: (707)268-0150	D. 150
	Fax Number: (707)268-0137	
	State of Incorporation: California	
	President: Kenneth M. Wahlund	
	Secretary: Kelly A. Wahlund Kelly a Wahl	und
	Treasurer: Kelly A. Wahlund Kelly Cl. Wahlun	nd
	Manager: Ryan Wahlund Ryan Ulbe	_
D.	Power of Attorney:	
	Name: Kenneth M. Wahlund; Ryan Wahlund	
	Title: President; V.P. of Operations	
E.	Contractor License No. 678993 State of California	_
F.	Bidder is submitting this proposal on behalf of a Joint Venture. Names, license numbers, and relevant information are given on a separate attachment:	
	Yes [] No [√].	

Upon request, furnish appropriate documentation to substantiate and/or support the data given.

G.

that all the information submitted by the Bidder in connection with this Bid and all the representations herein made are true and correct.				
Executed this 12th day of Se	otember, 2024			
678993	09/30/2026			
Contractor's License No.	Expiration Date			
Wahlund Construction, Inc.	Wahlund Construction, Inc.			
Firm Name				
Syn Wal				
Signature	113 1 2 0 2			
Ryan Wahlund				
By (Print or Type Name)				
V.P. of Operations				
Title				

The undersigned hereby certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California

END OF SECTION 00 41 00

H.

RESOLUTIONS BY UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF DIRECTORS OF WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION AUTHORIZING RYAN WAHLUND TO ENTER INTO ORDINARY CONTRACTS ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION

The undersigned, all of the directors of Wahlund Construction, Inc., a California corporation, do, by this writing, consent to the following actions and adopt the following resolutions:

RESOLVED that Ryan Wahlund, the Vice-President of this corporation, is authorized from this date to enter into all ordinary contracts or execute any instrument in the name and on behalf of the corporation and to sign the name of the corporation to all such contracts.

This consent is executed in accordance with section 307 of the California Corporations Code and the bylaws of this corporation which authorize the taking of action by the board of directors by unanimous written consent without a meeting. This consent shall be filed with the secretary of the corporation.

Dated this twenty second (22rd) day of July, 2020.

Kenneth Wahlund, Director

Celly Wahland, Director

Ryan Wahlund, Director

SECTION 00 45 13

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

Redwoods Community College District (District) in accordance with Public Contract Code Section 20651.5 and Section 20101, solicited Prequalification Applications from General Contracting firms. Submitted qualifications were reviewed by the District and were approved by the Governing Board. This section shall be used by Prequalified Bidders to verify and update any and all information which may have changed since Prequalification Applications were submitted to the District. All information requested must be provided and be current as of the date of the Bid. The attached Section 9 – Prequalification Validation Form, (or page 25 from the Application for Prequalification), must be submitted by prequalified general contractors along with all other required bid documents.

See Section 9 – Prequalification Validation Form – Next Page

SECTION 9 PREQUALIFICATION VALIDATION FORM

This Validation Form must be submitted with the Bid. The Validation Form must be completed and signed by at least one General Partner, Owner, Principal or Officer authorized to legally commit the Bidder. An evaluation of the new information could result in the change in Prequalification status of the Bidder and if the Pre-Qualification status is denied, Bidder may be considered nonresponsive.

Bid Name and Number: PE Replacement Project	
DECLARATION	
I, (printed full name), Ryan Wahlund her V.P. of Operations of (Bidder)	eby declare that I am the (position or title) Wahlund Construction, Inc. , and that
I am duly authorized to execute this Validation Statementa any false, deceptive or fraudulent statements on Qualification. I hereby state:	·
The Pre-Qualification Application dated on file with submitted.	District is correct and current as
OR G	
☑ The Pre-Qualification Application dated on file submitted, except as modified by the attached charapplication. Bidders shall submit their financial doc clearly marked "Confidential – Do Not Open With I reviewed after the bids are opened, if appropriate.	nged pages and/or attachments to said cuments in a separate, sealed envelope,
(Applicant may attach additional sheets to describe cha	anges).
Say alle	09/12/2024
Signature of Person Certifying for Bidder	Date
Name of Bidder: Wahlund Construction, Inc.	
Tax ID No. or SSN: 68-0388471	

END OF 00 45 13

Redwoods Community College District College of the Redwoods PE Replacement Project

A General Engineering Contractor Lic. #678993 A, B, C-10 (Electrical), C-22 (Asbestos & Hazmat)

DIR No. 1000006404

September 12, 2024

Please see the changed pages / attachments to the current Pre-Qualification Application on file with the District in the separate, sealed confidential envelope submitted at bid opening.

P.O. Box 6486, Eureka, CA. 95502

Office: 707-268-0150

Fax: 707-268-0137

Section 00 45 19

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

(TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID)

State of California

County of Humboldt
Ryan Wahlund being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she
is of Wahland Construction, Inc. the party making the foregoing bid that the bid is not
made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or
corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited
any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with
any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner,
directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any
other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any
advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements
contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any
breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee
to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to
effectuate a collusive or sham bid.
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date: 8/21/2024 Signature: Ay LAC
Date: 8/21/2024 Signature: Ay LAC
Date: 8/21/2024 Signature: Ay LAC State of California County of Humboldt
State of California
State of California County of Humboldt On before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared
State of California County of Humboldt
State of California County of Humboldt On before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
State of California County of Humboldt On
State of California County of Humboldt On
State of California County of Humboldt On
State of California County of Humboldt On
State of California County of Humboldt On

Redwoods Community College District College of the Redwoods PE Replacement Project

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

TATOR TO REPLACE AND				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
Mott, Notary Public ,				
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer				
Vanlund				
Name(s) of Signer(s)				
idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), I, executed the instrument.				
ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph rue and correct.				
nature Signature of Notary Public				
NAL				
m to an unintended document.				
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
10070.				
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:				

BID BOND

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Hartford, CT 06183

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

Manuel B. Mello, Attorney-in-Fact

KNOWN ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, Wahlund Construction, Inc. as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Redwoods Community College District, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten percent of the amount of the bid Dollars (10%) for the payment of which we bind ourselves, and our successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein.
WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is about to submit a bid to the Obligee on a contract for PE Replacement Project
("Project").
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this bond is that if Obligee accepts Principal's bid, and Principal enters into a contract with Obligee in conformance with the terms of the bid and provides such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or contract documents, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise Principal and Surety will pay to Obligee the difference between the amount of Principal's bid and the amount for which Obligee shall in good faith contract with another person or entity to perform the work covered by Principal's bid, but in no event shall Surety's and Principal's liability exceed the penal sum of this bond.
Signed this 21st day of August , 2024 .
Wahlund Construction, Inc. (Principal) By:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	TO A STATE OF THE ASSESSMENT O			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veril document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truth				
State of California)				
County of Humboldt)				
On Cleus Mist, 2024 before me, Danika L. Mc	ott, Notary Public			
	ere Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared Manuel B. Mello				
Na	me(s) of Signer(s)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/特殊性時 authorized capacity(淺葉), and that by his/特質的 or the entity upon behalf of which the person(數) acted, e	I to me that he/ske/they executed the same in the same in the instrument the person(s),			
DANIKA L. MOTT is true	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws State of California that the foregoing paragraph and correct. ESS my hand and official seal. ture Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above OPTION/ Though this section is optional, completing this inform fraudulent reattachment of this form	nation can deter alteration of the document or			
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:			
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	igner's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: igner Is Representing:			



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Manuel B Mello of SANTA ROSA , California , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April, 2021







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026



Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned. Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 21st day of August

(Marinora)



2024

Kav E. Hughan Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.

Please refer to the above-named Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.

SECTION 00450

CERTIFICATION OF SITE VISIT

The Governing Board of the Redwoods Community College District 7351 Tompkins Hill Rd. Eureka, CA 95501

Gentlemen/Ladies:		
l visited the PE Replacement Project		job site,
on Tuesday, July 9th, 2024	at <u>1:00</u>	A.M. P.M (Circle one)
to inspect the proposed work, which would be turned over of the Redwoods Community College District in order to might fully understand the facilities, difficulties, and restric contract, and acknowledge I had the opportunity to che previous Contract Documents, site conditions and Bid Do District.	acquaint myself tions attending the eck the Record	with the proposed work so that I ne execution of the work under the Drawing as-built drawings and/or
OWNER REPRESENTATIVE:		
Project Manager – CR Facilities	<u></u>	Date
Onstruction Manager	7/	9/24 Date
BIDDER:		***************************************
Wahlund Construction, I. Name of Firm or Company	16.	
Name of Firm or Company		
Syn Wal		
Authorized Signatory		
690 Indianola Rd. Eure	ka, CA	95503
Address		
(707) 268-0150	(707) 268	-0137
Phone Number	Fax Number	5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5

NOTE: Any bidder who fails to return this CERTIFICATION, fully executed, including signature of company representative AND a Redwoods Community College District representative, with the proposal form, may have their bid rejected as non-responsive.

END OF SECTION 00 45 00